FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 | MRD | 12-10-98 12-22-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100927262

12-10-1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 011598 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Supreme Acquisition Corporation <u>011598</u> **Formerly** Limited Partnership | XX | Corporation Individual **General Partnership** Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Supreme International Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Florida State/Country Address (line 3) Miami **Zip Code** If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual **General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/d1/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000019 500340 40,00 CH 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027						U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party on						y only.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (305) 418-1440						
Name	Randall R	iccardo				
Address (line 1)	Supreme I	nternati	onal Corpo	ration		
Address (line 2)	3000 N.W.	107th A	venue			
Address (line 3)	Miami, Fl	orida 3	3172			
Address (line 4)					,	
Pages	Enter the tota including any		- •	ached conveyance o	locument	# 4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
				1 696 974		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	it	Fee Amount	for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for p	nayment by deposit	account or if ac	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:)
			Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes	No X
Statement a	nd Signature	<u> </u>				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Randall Riccardo

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Supreme Acquisition Corporation, a Florida corporation having its principal office at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33172, is the owner of the trademark set forth on attached Trademark Recordation Form and hereby incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademark"), which is a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration number set forth on attached Trademark Recordation Form; and

WHEREAS, Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation having an office at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark and the registration therefor and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Supreme Acquisition Corporation does hereby assign and transfer until Supreme International Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the above-identified registration therefore, and all right to sue and recover damages for past infringements of the Trademark.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Trademark unto the said Supreme International Corporation its successors and assigns, to and for its own proper use and benefit forever. And the said Supreme Acquisition Corporation, and its successors and assigns, shall and does by this Assignment, warrant and covenant that it has full right and authority to convey the entire interest in title to said Trademark, that no consent or approval is required from any third-party in order for Assignor to effectuate this Assignment, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith to defend the title to said Trademark unto the said Supreme International Corporation, its successors and assigns, forever, from and against the claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by and through its undersigned authorized officer, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered on this day of January, 1998.

Dated: Miami, Florida January 15¹⁰, 1998

Supreme Acquisition Corporation

Title: General Counsel

Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF FLORIDA)
)ss:
COUNTY OF DADE)

On this 15th day of January, 1998, before me appeared Rosemary Trudeau, known to me to be the Secretary and Treasurer of Supreme Acquisition Corporation, who acknowledged that she has read the foregoing Trademark Assignment, knows the contents thereof, and has signed it as a free and voluntary act on behalf of Supreme Acquisition Corporation.

Notary Public

YONETTE R. MOORGAN
COMMISSION # CC 701244
EXPIRES DEC 8, 2001
BONDED THRU

STATE OF FLORIDA)
)ss:
COUNTY OF DADE)

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

On this _____ day of January, 1998, before me appeared Randall Riccardo, known to me to be the General Counsel of Supreme Acquisition Corporation, who acknowledged that he has read the foregoing Trademark Assignment, knows the contents thereof, and has signed it as a free and voluntary act on behalf of Supreme Acquisition Corporation.

Notary Public

YONETTE R. MOORGAN
COMMISSION # CC 701244
EXPIRES DEC 8, 2001
BONDED THILL
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.